
Serena Wines 1881 Tennis Cup 2022
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

25 JUL 2022
City,Country

Cordenons, ITA

WS - SINGLES QUALIFYING

Prize Money US$

60000
Tourn. Key

W-ITF-ITA-16A-2022
ITF Supervisor 

Guido Pezzella 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 328 ITA  DI GIUSEPPE, Martina [1]

2 WC *1499 ITA  MARCON, Margherita

3 662 USA  MCADOO, Rasheeda

4 519 SLO  ERJAVEC, Veronika [13]

5 353 GEO  SHAPATAVA, Sofia [2]

6 669 SVK  BEHULOVA, Bianca

7 WC ITA  RICCI, Sveva Maria

8 512 ITA  DELAI, Melania [12]

9 386 ITA  PIGATO, Lisa [3]

10 786 ROU  SZABO, Briana

11 999 INA  GUMULYA, Beatrice

12 444 ITA  TURATI, Bianca [9]

13 401 ITA  RUBINI, Stefania [4]

14 WC 839 ITA  ZUCCHINI, Arianna

15 WC ITA  PERES, Anna

16 542 GER  MORDERGER, Tayisiya [14]

17 410 COL  LIZARAZO, Yuliana [5]

18 1096 ITA  GAGGINI, Valentina

19 650 GER  SEKULIC, Sarah-Rebecca

20 446 ITA  BRANCACCIO, Nuria [10]

21 423 ARG  ORTENZI, Jazmin [6]

22 1095 ITA  PRATI, Federica

23 606 ITA  ARCIDIACONO, Federica

24 565 ITA  RAGGI, Angelica [16]

25 428 ITA  MORATELLI, Angelica [7]

26 995 ITA  CESCHI, Gloria

27 883 SVK  JARUSKOVA, Timea

28 555 SLO  FALKNER, Ziva [15]

29 436 ARG  RIERA, Julia [8]

30 WC ITA  GRECO LUCCHINA, Greta

31 898 ITA  ROCCHETTI, Sofia

32 505 GER  MORDERGER, Yana [11]

Finals

 DI GIUSEPPE, Martina [1]
 6-3 6-1 

 ERJAVEC, Veronika [13]
 6-1 6-3 

 BEHULOVA, Bianca
 7-6(4) 3-6 [12-10] 

 DELAI, Melania [12]
 6-1 6-0 

 SZABO, Briana
 0-6 6-4 [10-7] 

 TURATI, Bianca [9]
 6-2 6-3 

 ZUCCHINI, Arianna
 6-2 1-6 [10-7] 

 MORDERGER, Tayisiya [14]
 6-1 6-0 

 LIZARAZO, Yuliana [5]
 6-0 6-3 

 BRANCACCIO, Nuria [10]
 6-1 6-1 

 PRATI, Federica
 2-1 Ret.

 ARCIDIACONO, Federica
 7-6(4) 6-1 

 MORATELLI, Angelica [7]
 7-6(4) 6-3 

 JARUSKOVA, Timea
 6-1 6-2 

 RIERA, Julia [8]
 6-3 6-1 

 MORDERGER, Yana [11]
 3-6 6-4 [10-4] 
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* ITF Ranking
# Seeded Players
1 DI GIUSEPPE, Martina
2 SHAPATAVA, Sofia
3 PIGATO, Lisa
4 RUBINI, Stefania
5 LIZARAZO, Yuliana
6 ORTENZI, Jazmin
7 MORATELLI, Angelica
8 RIERA, Julia

9 TURATI, Bianca
10 BRANCACCIO, Nuria
11 MORDERGER, Yana
12 DELAI, Melania
13 ERJAVEC, Veronika
14 MORDERGER, Tayisiya
15 FALKNER, Ziva
16 RAGGI, Angelica

# Alternates Replacing

# Special Ranking: Name

 Draw date/time:  23 JUL 2022 19:18 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 GAGGINI, Valentina (ITA)
 Player representatives
 SHAPATAVA, Sofia (GEO)
 KOKLINA, Elizaveta (RUS)
 Signature

 Guido Pezzella


